If case successful bidder fail to provide computer/ printer or personnel as per 
requirement, for a continuous period of fifteen days or more, BHEL shall have the right to deduct as 
per following rates on prorate basis, from successful bidder’s RA bill or any other dues. 

14.2.1.1 @ Rs 15,000/- (Fifteen thousand) per month for computer operator or at actual rate +5%, whichever is 
lower. 

14.2.1.2 @ Rs 10,000 (Ten thousand) per month for computer with printer or at actual rate +5%, whichever is 
lower. 

14.2.1.3 @ Rs 12,000/- (Twelve thousand) per month for service staff or at actual rate +5%, whichever is lower. 
14.2.2 In case BHEL extends the service of computer with printer, computer operator or service staff beyond 

the aforesaid mandatory period, the successful bidder shall extend the service to BHEL, for which 
BHEL will reimburse following rates. 

14.2.2.1 @ Rs 11,000/- (Eleven thousand) per month for each computer operator or at actual rate +5%, 
whichever is lower. 

14.2.2.2 @ Rs 8,000 (Eight thousand) per month for each computer with printer or at actual rate +5%, 
whichever is lower. 

14.2.2.3 @ Rs 9,000/- (Nine thousand) per month for each service staff or at actual rate +5%, whichever is